As a result of my investigation and analysis, it is my opinion that the current market 

value of the identified Fee Simple interest in the 0.021 acre taking of the property at 4908 

Nelson Road, Morrisville, North Carolina 27560, as of February 21, 2025 is: 

ONE HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT DOLLARS 

($168) 

Arthur W. Dec, MAI 

NC State Certified General Real Estate Appraiser #A4710 

Dec Appraisal Service 

Certification  

I certify that, to the best of our knowledge and beliefs: 

 The statements of fact contained in this report are true and correct.